



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58C5  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, SEMINOLE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44410017215 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Pavement Markings

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & P STRIPING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$430,264.36	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

---

<b>Letting:</b>	05240206	February 06, 2024	<b>Call Order:</b>	008	<b>Contract:</b>	E58C5
<b>District:</b>	District 5		<b>Counties:</b>	ORANGE, SEMINOLE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b>	N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	120 CALENDAR DAYS				<b>Project(s):</b>	44410017215 (*)

**Contract Descr:** Pavement Markings

FDOT District 5  
Proposal ID No.: E58C5  
Financial Project No.: 444100-1-72-15  
Fiscal Year: 2024  
Counties: Seminole, Orange  
Calendar Days: 120  
Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the installation, removal and refurbishment of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year. Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: [SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us)

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal form, (Form No. 375-020-09).



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	4,300.00000	4,300.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0015 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,330.000 LF	5.75000	7,647.50				
0020 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.663 GM	1,700.00000	1,127.10				
0025 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		26.920 GM	2,900.00000	78,068.00				
0030 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		4,134.000 LF	0.75000	3,100.50				
0035 0711 12123 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		18,549.000 LF	4.00000	74,196.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0040 0711 12124 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2,002.000 LF	5.00000	10,010.00				
0045 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		6,461.000 LF	6.00000	38,766.00				
0050 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		9.950 GM	1,700.00000	16,915.00				
0055 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		2.318 GM	1,700.00000	3,940.60				
0060 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE		37.000 EA	175.00000	6,475.00				
0065 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		291.000 EA	75.00000	21,825.00				
0070 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.200 GM	2,900.00000	23,780.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM</b>								
0075 0711 12224 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		861.000 LF	5.00000	4,305.00				
0080 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.900 GM	1,700.00000	6,630.00				
0085 0711 12241 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6" MAINT USE ONLY		0.100 GM	1,700.00000	170.00				
0090 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		15.000 EA	200.00000	3,000.00				
0095 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		17.000 EA	150.00000	2,550.00				
0100 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00				
0105 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.740 GM	4,800.00000	41,952.00				
0110 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.430 GM	2,200.00000	3,146.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	26,650.440	1.50000	39,975.66				
0120 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	4,677.000	5.00000	23,385.00				
<b>0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>				<b>\$430,264.36</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$430,264.36</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58C5

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*